Illinois law.
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Section 808.520  Time for Agency Action 

a)	The Agency shall issue a wastestream classification determination within 60 days after the date of receipt of complete application. 

b)	The applicant may waive the time for Agency action. 

c)	As provided in Section 22.9(e) of the Act, if the Agency denies a request or fails to act within 60 days after receipt of the request, the applicant may seek review before the Board pursuant to Section 40 of the Act as if the Agency has denied an application for a permit. 
